forma adjustments are preliminary and have been made solely for the purpose of providing unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
information. Differences between these preliminary estimates, including the estimates of the purchase consideration and allocation of purchase
price to Cowen's assets, including intangible assets, and the final acquisition accounting will occur and these differences could have a material
impact on the accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements and the combined company's future results of
operations and financial position.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information does not reflect any cost savings, operating synergies or revenue
enhancements that New Parent may achieve as a result of the transactions, the costs to integrate the operations of Cowen and Ramius or the costs
necessary to achieve these cost savings, operating synergies and revenue enhancements.

54

Edgar Filing: Cowen Group, Inc. - Form PREM14A

86

Table of Contents

 Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Financial Condition

At June 30, 2009

Historical
Pro Forma
AdjustmentsRamius Cowen

New
Parent

(in thousands)
Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 5,695 $ 82,035 $ (46,818)(a) $ 40,912
Cash collateral pledged 6,948 � � 6,948
Restricted cash pursuant to escrow agreement � 5,222 � 5,222
Securities owned, at fair value 14,005 17,221 � 31,226
Other investments 17,429 16,288 � 33,717
Receivable from brokers, dealers and clearing
brokers 16,333 18,149 � 34,482
Fees receivable 13,138 9,972 � 23,110
Due from related parties 21,095 5,818 � 26,913
Fixed assets, net 26,535 9,327 � 35,862
Goodwill 20,028 2,551 (2,551)(b) 20,028
Intangible assets, net 390 223 16,777  (c) 17,390
Other assets 4,640 19,301 2,036  (d) 25,977
Consolidated Ramius Funds assets:
Cash and cash equivalents 4,063 � � 4,063
Other investments, at fair value 552,753 � � 552,753
Other assets 745 � � 745

Total assets 703,797 186,107 (30,556) 859,348

Liabilities, Redeemable Equity and Equity
Securities sold, not yet purchased � 17,719 � 17,719
Payable to brokers, dealers and clearing brokers 3,817 276 � 4,093
Compensation payable 17,665 9,005 3,160  (e) 29,830
Lines of credit 49,948 � (24,948)(f) 25,000
Fees payable 1,611 � � 1,611
Due to related parties 13,257 � � 13,257
Capital withdrawals payable � � � �
Accounts payable, accrued expenses and other
liabilities 21,341 18,649 26,762  (g) 66,752
Bank overdraft � 426 � 426
Consolidated Ramius Funds liabilities:
Capital withdrawals payable 27,601 � � 27,601
Accounts payable, accrued expenses and other
liabilities 1,050 � � 1,050

Total liabilities 136,290 46,075 4,974 187,339

Redeemable members' equity 306,843 � (306,843)(h) �
Redeemable noncontrolling interests 260,664 � (13,849)(i) 246,815

Total redeemable group equity 567,507 � (320,692) 246,815

Equity
Stockholders' equity � 138,392 285,162  (j) 423,554

Edgar Filing: Cowen Group, Inc. - Form PREM14A

87

Noncontrolling interests � 1,640 � 1,640

Total equity � 140,032 285,162 425,194

Total liabilities, redeemable group equity and
equity $ 703,797 $186,107 $ (30,556) $859,348

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

55

Edgar Filing: Cowen Group, Inc. - Form PREM14A

88

Table of Contents

 Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

Six Months Ended June 30, 2009

Historical
Pro Forma
AdjustmentsRamius Cowen

New
Parent

(in thousands, except per share data)
Revenues

Management fees $ 22,434 $ 4,481 $ � $ 26,915
Interest and dividends 178 291 � 469
Reimbursement from affiliates 5,490 � � 5,490
Investment banking � 17,075 � 17,075
Brokerage � 70,623 � 70,623
Other 1,688 1,048 � 2,736
Consolidated Ramius Funds and other 7,967 � � 7,967

Total revenues 37,757 93,518 � 131,275

Operating expenses
Employee compensation and benefits 28,786 60,533 5,895  (k) 95,214
Interest and dividends 687 159 63  (l) 909
Professional, advisory and other fees 9,170 3,751 � 12,921
Communications 527 5,998 � 6,525
Occupancy and equipment 5,073 7,642 (1,939)(m) 10,776
Floor brokerage and trade execution � 6,230 � 6,230
Service fees � 8,943 � 8,943
Depreciation and amortization 2,434 1,505 1,321  (n) 5,260
Client services, marketing and business
development 3,313 5,263 � 8,576
Other 5,253 4,752 100  (o) 10,105
Consolidated Ramius Funds and other 6,520 � � 6,520

Total expenses 61,763 104,776 5,440 171,979

Other income (loss)
Net loss on securities, derivatives and
other investments (3,976) � � (3,976)
Consolidated Ramius Funds and other
net realized and unrealized losses 5,912 � � 5,912

Total other income 1,936 � � 1,936

Loss before income taxes (22,070) (11,258) (5,440) (38,768)
Income tax benefit (49) (410) �  (p) (459)

Net loss (22,021) (10,848) (5,440) (38,309)
Less: Net income (loss) attributable to
noncontrolling interests 3,989 104 (798)(i) 3,295

Net loss attributable to stockholders and
members $ (26,010) $ (10,952) $ (4,642) $ (41,604)

Pro forma Net Income (Loss) Per Share

Edgar Filing: Cowen Group, Inc. - Form PREM14A

89

Basic $ (0.69)(q) $ (0.95) NA $ (0.75)(s)
Diluted $ (0.69)(q) $ (0.95) NA $ (0.75)(s)

Pro forma Weighted Average Common
Shares
Basic 37,537  (q) 11,531 6,173  (r) 55,241  (t)
Diluted 37,537  (q) 11,531 6,173  (r) 55,241  (t)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

56

Edgar Filing: Cowen Group, Inc. - Form PREM14A

90

Table of Contents

 Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2008

Historical Pro Forma
AdjustmentsRamius Cowen New Parent

(in thousands, except per share data)
Revenues

Management fees $ 70,818 $ 12,573 $ � $ 83,391
Interest and dividends 1,993 3,362 � 5,355
Reimbursement from affiliates 16,330 � � 16,330
Investment banking � 50,937 � 50,937
Brokerage � 149,901 � 149,901
Other 6,853 551 � 7,404
Consolidated Ramius Funds and other 31,739 � � 31,739

Total revenues 127,733 217,324 � 345,057

Operating expenses
Employee compensation and benefits 84,769 133,891 10,358  (k) 229,018
Interest and dividends 1,820 189 7  (l) 2,016
Professional, advisory and other fees 13,803 12,108 � 25,911
Communications 1,574 14,797 � 16,371
Occupancy and equipment 11,401 15,243 (3,878)(m) 22,766
Floor brokerage and trade execution � 10,864 � 10,864
Service fees � 17,920 � 17,920
Depreciation and amortization 4,611 2,882 3,220  (n) 10,713
Client services, marketing and business
development 8,647 12,709 � 21,356
Goodwill impairment 10,200 50,000 (50,000)(u) 10,200
Other 13,000 11,545 200  (o) 24,745
Consolidated Ramius Funds and other 34,268 � � 34,268

Total expenses 184,093 282,148 (40,093) 426,148

Other income (loss)
Net loss on securities, derivatives and
other investments (2,006) � � (2,006)
Gain on exchange memberships � 751 � 751
Consolidated Ramius Funds and other
net realized and unrealized losses (198,485) � � (198,485)

Total other (loss) income (200,491) 751 � (199,740)

(Loss) income before income taxes (256,851) (64,073) 40,093 (280,831)
Income tax (benefit) provision (1,301) 8,081 3,706  (p) 10,486

Net (loss) income (255,550) (72,154) 36,387 (291,317)
Less: Net (loss) gain attributable to
noncontrolling interests (113,786) � 5,249  (i) (108,537)

Net (loss) income attributable to
stockholders and members $ (141,764) $ (72,154) $ 31,138 $ (182,780)

Edgar Filing: Cowen Group, Inc. - Form PREM14A

91

Pro forma Net Income (Loss) Per Share
Basic $ (3.78)(q) $ (6.41) NA $ (3.31)(s)
Diluted $ (3.78)(q) $ (6.41) NA $ (3.31)(s)

Pro forma Weighted Average Common
Shares
Basic 37,537  (q) 11,254 6,450  (r) 55,241  (t)
Diluted 37,537  (q) 11,254 6,450  (r) 55,241  (t)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

57

Edgar Filing: Cowen Group, Inc. - Form PREM14A

92

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements

Note 1�Basis of Presentation

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements give effect to the business combination of Ramius and Cowen in a
transaction to be accounted for using the acquisition method of accounting, with Ramius treated as the accounting acquirer, as if the acquisition
of Cowen had been completed on January 1, 2008, for statement of operations purposes, and on June 30, 2009, for statement of financial